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State of Arkansas    1 

92nd General Assembly A Bill      2 

Regular Session, 2019  SENATE BILL 268 3 

 4 

By: Senators B. Johnson, T. Garner 5 

By: Representative Holcomb 6 

  7 

For An Act To Be Entitled 8 

AN ACT TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE DEPOSIT AND 9 

DISTRIBUTION OF FEES TO THE DEPARTMENT OF ARKANSAS 10 

STATE POLICE FUND; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.  11 

 12 

 13 

Subtitle 14 

TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE DEPOSIT 15 

AND DISTRIBUTION OF FEES TO THE 16 

DEPARTMENT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE FUND.  17 

 18 

 19 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 20 

 21 

 SECTION 1.  Arkansas Code § 19-6-301, concerning special revenues 22 

enumerated, is amended to add an additional subdivision to read as follows: 23 

  (263)  Driving record information fees collected under § 27-23-24 

117. 25 

 26 

 SECTION 2.  Arkansas Code § 19-6-404(1), concerning the Department of 27 

Arkansas State Police Fund, is amended to read as follows: 28 

  (1)  Those special revenues as specified in § 19-6-301(1), (5), 29 

(7), (8), (38)-(40), (94), (150), (168), (175), (184)-(186), (190), (218)-30 

(220), (222), (226), (227), (234), and (252), and (263); 31 

 32 

 SECTION 3.  Arkansas Code § 27-23-117(3), concerning the distribution 33 

of a driving record, is amended to read as follows: 34 

  (3)  To others, authorized to receive the information pursuant to 35 

§ 27-50-906, upon request and payment of a fee of seven dollars ($7.00) eight 36 
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dollars and fifty cents ($8.50). 1 

 2 

 SECTION 4.  Arkansas Code § 27-23-118(c), concerning the deposit and 3 

distribution of the driving record fee is amended to read as follows: 4 

 (c)  The fee set out in § 27-23-117(3) shall be deposited as special 5 

revenues into the State Treasury and distributed as follows: 6 

  (1)  One dollar ($1.00) of the fee shall be deposited to the 7 

credit of the Revenue Division of the Department of Finance and 8 

Administration in the Commercial Driver License Fund; and 9 

  (2)  The remaining six Six dollars ($6.00) of the fee shall be 10 

deposited to the credit of the State Highway and Transportation Department 11 

Fund for distribution as provided in the Arkansas Highway Revenue 12 

Distribution Law, § 27-70-201 et seq.; and 13 

  (3)  The remaining one dollar and fifty cents ($1.50) of the fee 14 

shall be deposited to the credit of the Department of Arkansas State Police 15 

Fund.  16 

 17 

 18 

  19 

  20 

 21 

 22 

APPROVED: 3/29/19 23 

 24 

 25 

 26 

 27 

 28 

 29 

 30 

 31 

 32 

 33 

 34 

 35 

 36 
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